



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12541/2025**

**JIS RECYLING THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
JISHAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.P. Singh, Mr. Aman Sinha, Mr.
Yash Aggarwal, Mr. Nirmal Dixit and
Mr. Anant Vijay, Advs.

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/ AVATORespondent

Through: Mr. Urvi Mohan, Adv. GNCTD

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **22.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:45 PM. No time left.
3. List on 13th January, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

SHAIL JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/ng