



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12541/2025**

JIS RECYLING THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR JISHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anant Vijay, Advocate.**

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/ AVATORespondent

Through: **Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
13.01.2026

%

1. The counsel for the petitioner is granted time of four weeks to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent.
2. List on 28th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 13, 2026

ab