



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12541/2025**

JIS RECYLING THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR JISHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Priya Bhowmik, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/ AVATORespondent

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to respond to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent. Let the needful be done within two weeks as prayed.

List on 22nd July, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 28, 2026

gs/yr