



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12541/2025

JIS RECYLING THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR JISHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II/ AVATORespondent

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan & Mr. Sumit
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

22.07.2026

1. The Petitioner prays for cancellation of its GST Registration from the date of its application for cancellation whereas the Respondent contends that the Petitioner's GST Registration should be cancelled with retrospective effect *w.e.f.* the date of registration.
2. Learned counsel representing the Petitioner prays for an adjournment.
3. List on 28.07.2026 in the Supplementary List.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 22, 2026/PT/ad